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256,

269,

305,

364,

395,

395,

396,

396,

396,

Amendments to the
STATE OPERATIONS BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6250 and Assembly 9050)

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILIY ASSISTANCE

OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE

Between lines
19 and 20, Insert

“Notwithstanding section 153 of the social services law or
any other inconsistent provision of law, the department
shall reduce reimbursement otherwise payable to social
services districts to recover 100 percent of costs
incurred by the department on behalf of social services
districts, including the costs incurred for electronic
access to federal systems to verify alien status for
entitlements.”

Line 1, After “culture.”, insert

“A portion of the amount appropriated herein may be
transferred or interchanged with any office of temporary
and disability assistance federal department of agriculture
food and nutrition services funds.”

OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES

Between lines
28 and 29, Insert “NONPERSONAL SERVICE”

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Line 15, After “committee.”, insert

“A portion of this appropriation may be transferred to
local assistance appropriations.”

Line 48, Strike out “By”
and insert “The appropriation made by”
Line 48, After “2011” and
before “:”, insert

“,1s hereby amended and reappropriated to read”
Line 4, After “committee.”, insert

“A portion of this appropriation may be transferred to
local assistance appropriations.”

Line 57, Strike out “By”
and insert “The appropriation made by”
Line 57, After “2010” and
before “:”, insert

%, 1is hereby amended and reappropriated to read”
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397,

401,

402,

405,

405,

405,

405,

408,

432,

432,

432,

457,

475,

512,

2
Line 10, After “committee”, insert

“. A portion of this appropriation may be transferred to
local assistance appropriations”

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
OFFICE OF MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

Line 29, Strike out “of mental retardation and”
and insert “for people with”
Line 48, Strike out “of mental retardation and”
and insert “for people with”
Line 7, Strike out “By”
and insert “The appropriation made by”
Line 7, After “2011” and
before “:”, insert

AN

,1s hereby amended and reappropriated to read”

Line 13, Strike out second “of”
and insert “lof”
Line 13, After “and”, insert “] for people with”

HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICE CORPORATION
Line 4o, After “state”, insert “agencies”
DIVISION OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY RENEWAL

Line 6, Strike out “Program account subtotal”
and insert “Total amount available”

Between lines

55 and 56, Insert
“Total amount available ........cciiiieeen.. 4,795,000
Line 56, Strike out “4,795,000”
and insert “42,884,000”

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Line 9, Strike out “7,673,000”
and insert “7,673,600”
Line 18, Strike out “53”
and insert “50”

DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HYGIENE
OFFICE OF MENTAL HEALTH

Line 40, Strike out “Unites”
and insert “United”
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517,

521,

524,

528,

562,

565,

660,

675,

675,

676,

677,

677,

698,

702,

Line

Line

Line

Line

DIVISION OF MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS

Line

Line

AN

and

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

3

2, Strike out
and insert

27, Strike out
and insert

57, Strike out
and insert

42, Strike out
and insert

9, Strike out
and insert

8, After “shield”

A4

and before “.”, insert
other homeland security activities”
DIVISION OF STATE POLICE

9, Strike out
and insert

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK

37, Strike out
and insert

41, Strike out
and insert

26, Strike out
and insert

34, Strike out
and insert

50, Strike out
and insert

DIVISION OF TAX APPEALS

57, Strike out
and insert

OFFICE FOR TECHNLOGY

27, Strike out
and insert

“Unites”
“United”

“Unites”
“United”

“Unites”
“United”

“Unites”
“United”

\\O//
“42,780,000"

“92,866,000”
“93,866,000"

“1,447,205,000”
“1,467,205,000”

“2,286,435,500”
“2,306,435,500”

“2,415,755,300”
“2,435,755,300”

“171,900,000”
“151,900,000”

“171,900,000"
“151,900,000”

“221,000"
“211,000”

“106,463,000"
“106,436,000"



