Amendments to the STATE OPERATIONS BUDGET BILL (Senate 6250 and Assembly 9050)

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILIY ASSISTANCE OFFICE OF TEMPORARY AND DISABILITY ASSISTANCE

Page 256,	Between lines 19 and 20,	Insert				
	any other incorshall reduce reservices districurred by the districts, incl	section 153 of the social services law or asistent provision of law, the department eimbursement otherwise payable to social acts to recover 100 percent of costs a department on behalf of social services auding the costs incurred for electronic cal systems to verify alien status for				
Page 269,	Line 1,	After "culture.", insert				
	"A portion of the amount appropriated herein may be transferred or interchanged with any office of temporary and disability assistance federal department of agriculture food and nutrition services funds."					
	OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES					
Page 305,	Between lines 28 and 29,	Insert "NONPERSONAL SERVICE"				
	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH					
Page 364,	Line 15,	After "committee.", insert				
	"A portion of this appropriation may be transferred to local assistance appropriations."					
Page 395,	Line 48,	Strike out "By" and insert "The appropriation made by"				
Page 395,	Line 48,	After "2011" and before ":", insert				
	", is hereby amended and reappropriated to read"					
Page 396,	Line 4,	After "committee.", insert				
	"A portion of this appropriation may be transferred to local assistance appropriations."					
Page 396,	Line 57,	Strike out "By" and insert "The appropriation made by"				
Page 396,	Line 57,	After "2010" and before ":", insert				

[&]quot;, is hereby amended and reappropriated to read"

Page 397, Line 10, After "committee", insert

". A portion of this appropriation may be transferred to local assistance appropriations" $\,$

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH OFFICE OF MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL

Page	401,	Line 29,	Strike out and insert	"of mental ret	ardation and" people with"	
Page	402,	Line 48,	Strike out and insert	"of mental ret	ardation and" people with"	
Page	405,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"The appropria	"By" tion made by"	
Page	405,	Line 7,	After "2011" as before ":", in			
		",is hereby amend	ed and reapprop	riated to read"		
Page	405,	Line 13,	Strike out secand insert	ond	"of" "[of"	
Page	405,	Line 13,	After "and", is	nsert "] <u>for</u>	people with"	
	HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICE CORPORATION					
Page	408,	Line 46,	After "state",	insert	"agencies"	
DIVISION OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY RENEWAL						
Page	432,	Line 6,	Strike out and insert	"Program acco "Total amou		
Page	432,	Between lines 55 and 56,	Insert			
		"Total amount a	vailable		4,795,000	
Page	432,	Line 56,	Strike out and insert		"4,795,000" "42,884,000"	
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR						
Page	457,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert		"7,673,000" "7,673,600"	
Page	475,	Line 18,	Strike out and insert		"53" "50"	
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HYGIENE OFFICE OF MENTAL HEALTH						
Page	512,	Line 40,	Strike out and insert		"Unites" "United"	

Page 517,	Line 2,	Strike out and insert	"Unites" "United"			
Page 521,	Line 27,	Strike out and insert	"Unites" "United"			
Page 524,	Line 57,	Strike out and insert	"Unites" "United"			
Page 528,	Line 42,	Strike out and insert	"Unites" "United"			
DIVISION OF MILITARY AND NAVAL AFFAIRS						
Page 562,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"0" "42,780,000"			
Page 565,	Line 8,	After "shield" and before ".", insert				
	"and other homel	and security activities"				
	DIVISIO	N OF STATE POLICE				
Page 660,	Line 9,	Strike out and insert	"92,866,000" "93,866,000"			
STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK						
	STATE UNI	VERSITY OF NEW YORK				
Page 675,	STATE UNI Line 37,	VERSITY OF NEW YORK Strike out and insert	"1,447,205,000" "1,467,205,000"			
Page 675,		Strike out				
	Line 37,	Strike out and insert Strike out	"1,467,205,000" "2,286,435,500"			
Page 675,	Line 37,	Strike out and insert Strike out and insert Strike out	"1,467,205,000" "2,286,435,500" "2,306,435,500" "2,415,755,300"			
Page 675, Page 676,	Line 37, Line 41, Line 26,	Strike out and insert Strike out and insert Strike out and insert Strike out Strike out	"1,467,205,000" "2,286,435,500" "2,306,435,500" "2,415,755,300" "2,435,755,300" "171,900,000"			
Page 675, Page 676, Page 677,	Line 37, Line 41, Line 26, Line 34, Line 50,	Strike out and insert Strike out and insert Strike out and insert Strike out and insert Strike out Strike out and insert	"1,467,205,000" "2,286,435,500" "2,306,435,500" "2,415,755,300" "2,435,755,300" "171,900,000" "171,900,000"			
Page 675, Page 676, Page 677,	Line 37, Line 41, Line 26, Line 34, Line 50,	Strike out and insert	"1,467,205,000" "2,286,435,500" "2,306,435,500" "2,415,755,300" "2,435,755,300" "171,900,000" "171,900,000"			
Page 675, Page 676, Page 677, Page 677,	Line 37, Line 41, Line 26, Line 34, Line 50, DIVISION	Strike out and insert Strike out Strike out Strike out Strike out Strike out Strike out	"1,467,205,000" "2,286,435,500" "2,306,435,500" "2,415,755,300" "2,435,755,300" "171,900,000" "171,900,000" "171,900,000" "171,900,000" "171,900,000"			